
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -24.09 % 9.92 % -35.11 %

292,461.00 -92,836.00 423,500.00 38,203.00 250,000.00 -135,297.00385,297.00

0.5300
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

104280.0000 L.F. -47.00 % 0.5800 -42.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 %

55,268.40 -49,011.60 60,482.40 -43,797.60 52,140.00 -52,140.00
1.0000

104,280.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -2.73 % 76.47 % 3.53 %

8,268.00 -232.00 15,000.00 6,500.00 8,800.00 300.008,500.00

GRADING

243.6500
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

286.0000 S.Y. 224.87 % 130.0000 73.33 % 110.0000 46.67 %

69,683.90 48,233.90 37,180.00 15,730.00 31,460.00 10,010.00
75.0000

21,450.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

4.2500
5 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

148420.0000 S.Y. 44.07 % 1.3600 -53.90 % 4.7500 61.02 %

630,785.00 192,946.00 201,851.20 -235,987.80 704,995.00 267,156.00
2.9500

437,839.00

418.1500
6 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

96.5000 TON 67.26 % 550.0000 120.00 % 240.0000 -4.00 %

40,351.48 16,226.48 53,075.00 28,950.00 23,160.00 -965.00
250.0000
24,125.00

94.5000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

15320.0000 TON -14.09 % 112.0000 1.82 % 120.0000 9.09 %

1,447,740.00 -237,460.00 1,715,840.00 30,640.00 1,838,400.00 153,200.00
110.0000

1,685,200.00
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,660.00 50,660.00 50,660.0050,660.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

84,390.00 84,390.00 84,390.0084,390.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

370,740.00 370,740.00 370,740.00370,740.00
11 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 -8.00 -8.00-8.00

42.2500
12 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

560.0000 L.F. 20.71 % 32.0000 -8.57 % 44.0000 25.71 %

23,660.00 4,060.00 17,920.00 -1,680.00 24,640.00 5,040.00
35.0000

19,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

90.2500
13 INLET PROTECTION 

67.0000 EACH 0.28 % 175.0000 94.44 % 103.0000 14.44 %

6,046.75 16.75 11,725.00 5,695.00 6,901.00 871.00
90.0000
6,030.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

2.4000
15 PLASTIC LINE 

89610.0000 L.F. 92.00 % 2.5000 100.00 % 2.5000 100.00 %

215,064.00 103,051.50 224,025.00 112,012.50 224,025.00 112,012.50
1.2500

112,012.50

1.4300
16 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

78520.0000 L.F. -36.44 % 1.5000 -33.33 % 1.5000 -33.33 %

112,283.60 -64,386.40 117,780.00 -58,890.00 117,780.00 -58,890.00
2.2500

176,670.00

6.9000
17 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

20050.0000 L.F. 160.38 % 7.0000 164.15 % 7.5000 183.02 %

138,345.00 85,212.50 140,350.00 87,217.50 150,375.00 97,242.50
2.6500

53,132.50

14.3000
18 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4010.0000 L.F. 63.43 % 14.5000 65.71 % 8.5000 -2.86 %

57,343.00 22,255.50 58,145.00 23,057.50 34,085.00 -1,002.50
8.7500

35,087.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

42.4000
19 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

161.0000 L.F. 142.29 % 43.0000 145.71 % 45.0000 157.14 %

6,826.40 4,008.90 6,923.00 4,105.50 7,245.00 4,427.50
17.5000
2,817.50

397.5000
20 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

18.0000 EACH 34.75 % 405.0000 37.29 % 420.0000 42.37 %

7,155.00 1,845.00 7,290.00 1,980.00 7,560.00 2,250.00
295.0000
5,310.00

159.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

20.0000 EACH 2.58 % 160.0000 3.23 % 165.0000 6.45 %

3,180.00 80.00 3,200.00 100.00 3,300.00 200.00
155.0000
3,100.00

715.5000
22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

3.6000 HUND 30.09 % 725.0000 31.82 % 750.0000 36.36 %

2,575.80 595.80 2,610.00 630.00 2,700.00 720.00
550.0000
1,980.00

1,749.0000
23 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

20.5000 HUND 53.42 % 1,765.0000 54.82 % 1,800.0000 57.89 %

35,854.50 12,484.50 36,182.50 12,812.50 36,900.00 13,530.00
1,140.0000
23,370.00

5.5700
24 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

1700.0000 L.F. 11.40 % 5.7500 15.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

9,469.00 969.00 9,775.00 1,275.00 10,200.00 1,700.00
5.0000

8,500.00

106.0000
25 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 32.50 % 110.0000 37.50 % 110.0000 37.50 %

848.00 208.00 880.00 240.00 880.00 240.00
80.0000
640.00

106.0000
26 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -29.33 % 110.0000 -26.67 % 110.0000 -26.67 %

212.00 -88.00 220.00 -80.00 220.00 -80.00
150.0000
300.00

0.2800
27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

194090.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.7000 100.00 % 0.3000 -14.29 %

54,345.20 -13,586.30 135,863.00 67,931.50 58,227.00 -9,704.50
0.3500

67,931.50

4.9000
28 SIGN COVERING 

116.0000 S.F. -75.50 % 30.0000 50.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 %

568.40 -1,751.60 3,480.00 1,160.00 1,856.00 -464.00
20.0000
2,320.00

29 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -61.71 % -0.60 % -33.73 %

173,360.00 -279,340.00 450,000.00 -2,700.00 300,000.00 -152,700.00452,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

69.0000
30 TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION 

48.0000 EACH -27.37 % 35.0000 -63.16 % 120.0000 26.32 %

3,312.00 -1,248.00 1,680.00 -2,880.00 5,760.00 1,200.00
95.0000
4,560.00

6.9000
31 TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 

161.0000 L.F. -31.00 % 3.2500 -67.50 % 10.0000 0.00 %

1,110.90 -499.10 523.25 -1,086.75 1,610.00 0.00
10.0000
1,610.00

32 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
33 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
34 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
36 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 -8.00 -8.00-8.00
37 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 -8.00 -8.00-8.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
38 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -71.33 % 100.00 % -60.00 %

215.00 -535.00 1,500.00 750.00 300.00 -450.00750.00

$3,966,103.33 -5.90% $4,306,771.35 2.18% $4,473,290.00 6.13%$4,214,883.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,473,290.00$3,966,103.33 $4,306,771.35BASE TOTAL -5.90% 2.18% 6.13%$4,214,883.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
PORT LUDLOW 98365
1500 WAHL LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -14.35 % -100.00 %

330,000.00 -55,297.00 0.00385,297.00

0.2500
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

104280.0000 L.F. -75.00 % -100.00 %

26,070.00 -78,210.00 0.00
1.0000

104,280.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 11.76 % -100.00 %

9,500.00 1,000.00 0.008,500.00

GRADING

135.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

286.0000 S.Y. 80.00 % -100.00 %

38,610.00 17,160.00 0.00
75.0000

21,450.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.9000
5 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

148420.0000 S.Y. -1.69 % -100.00 %

430,418.00 -7,421.00 0.00
2.9500

437,839.00

664.0000
6 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

96.5000 TON 165.60 % -100.00 %

64,076.00 39,951.00 0.00
250.0000
24,125.00

142.0000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

15320.0000 TON 29.09 % -100.00 %

2,175,440.00 490,240.00 0.00
110.0000

1,685,200.00
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,660.00 0.0050,660.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

84,390.00 0.0084,390.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
PORT LUDLOW 98365
1500 WAHL LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

370,740.00 0.00370,740.00
11 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 0.00-8.00

47.5000
12 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

560.0000 L.F. 35.71 % -100.00 %

26,600.00 7,000.00 0.00
35.0000

19,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

122.0000
13 INLET PROTECTION 

67.0000 EACH 35.56 % -100.00 %

8,174.00 2,144.00 0.00
90.0000
6,030.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

2.7500
15 PLASTIC LINE 

89610.0000 L.F. 120.00 % -100.00 %

246,427.50 134,415.00 0.00
1.2500

112,012.50

1.7500
16 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

78520.0000 L.F. -22.22 % -100.00 %

137,410.00 -39,260.00 0.00
2.2500

176,670.00

8.0000
17 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

20050.0000 L.F. 201.89 % -100.00 %

160,400.00 107,267.50 0.00
2.6500

53,132.50

16.4500
18 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4010.0000 L.F. 88.00 % -100.00 %

65,964.50 30,877.00 0.00
8.7500

35,087.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
PORT LUDLOW 98365
1500 WAHL LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

48.7500
19 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

161.0000 L.F. 178.57 % -100.00 %

7,848.75 5,031.25 0.00
17.5000
2,817.50

457.0000
20 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

18.0000 EACH 54.92 % -100.00 %

8,226.00 2,916.00 0.00
295.0000
5,310.00

183.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

20.0000 EACH 18.06 % -100.00 %

3,660.00 560.00 0.00
155.0000
3,100.00

822.5000
22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

3.6000 HUND 49.55 % -100.00 %

2,961.00 981.00 0.00
550.0000
1,980.00

2,010.0000
23 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

20.5000 HUND 76.32 % -100.00 %

41,205.00 17,835.00 0.00
1,140.0000
23,370.00

6.5000
24 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

1700.0000 L.F. 30.00 % -100.00 %

11,050.00 2,550.00 0.00
5.0000

8,500.00

122.0000
25 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 52.50 % -100.00 %

976.00 336.00 0.00
80.0000
640.00

122.0000
26 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -18.67 % -100.00 %

244.00 -56.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

0.4500
27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

194090.0000 L.F. 28.57 % -100.00 %

87,340.50 19,409.00 0.00
0.3500

67,931.50

30.5000
28 SIGN COVERING 

116.0000 S.F. 52.50 % -100.00 %

3,538.00 1,218.00 0.00
20.0000
2,320.00

29 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 22.60 % -100.00 %

555,000.00 102,300.00 0.00452,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
PORT LUDLOW 98365
1500 WAHL LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

79.0000
30 TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION 

48.0000 EACH -16.84 % -100.00 %

3,792.00 -768.00 0.00
95.0000
4,560.00

11.2500
31 TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 

161.0000 L.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

1,811.25 201.25 0.00
10.0000
1,610.00

32 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
33 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
34 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
36 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 0.00-8.00
37 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-8.00 0.00-8.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3408 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May  4 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6602
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 & SR 16

SE BURLEY OLALLA RD TO SR 303
PAVING
22C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2023
08:59

DOT_RGGB01

0003(137), 0016(037)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
PORT LUDLOW 98365
1500 WAHL LAKE ROAD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
38 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

500.00 -250.00 0.00750.00

$5,017,013.50 19.03% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$4,214,883.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$5,017,013.50BASE TOTAL 19.03%$4,214,883.50

4TH BIDDER REJECTED




